

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 769-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:9/20/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/9/2020Final action:12/9/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Declaring the intent to vacate a portion of Lynn Court N.W.

Sponsors: Charles Slife, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 769-2020-Int to vacate Lynn Court, 2. 769-2020 Exec. Summary, 3. 769-2020 map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2020	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
9/23/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Declaring the intent to vacate a portion of Lynn Court N.W.